Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Memosens pH/ORP sensors
pH and ORP measurement
Supplement to: BA01988C, BA02142C
Safety instructions for electrical apparatus in
explosion-hazardous areas
NEPSI Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga

• Ex labeling on hazardous area versions
‣ Compare the information on the nameplate with the order.
Type code
Type Version
CPS11E
CPS12E
CPS16E
CPS41E
CPS42E
CPS61E
CPS62E
CPS71E
CPS72E
CPS76E
NA * * ** * **b +*
NEPSI Ex ia
IIC T3/T4/T6
Ga
b denotes the shaft length (< 600 mm (23.6 in) no Ex relevance)
Memosens pH/ORP sensors XA02113C
Endress+Hauser 5
Type Version
CPS31E
CPS91E
CPS92E
CPS96E
NA * * ** * **b +*
NEPSI Ex ia
IIC T4/T6 Ga
b denotes the shaft length (< 600 mm (23.6 in) no Ex relevance)
Certificates and approvals
Ex approvals
The Memosens pH/ORP sensors, type CPSaaE-******b+*, have been
certified by the National Supervision and Inspection Centre for
Explosion Protection and Safety of Instrumentation (NEPSI). These
products meet the following standards:
• GB 3836.1-2010 Explosive atmospheres-Part 1: Equipment-General
requirements
• GB 3836.4-2010 Explosive atmospheres-Part 4: Equipment
protection by intrinsic safety "i"
• GB 3836.20-2010 Explosive atmospheres-Part 20: Equipment with
equipment protection level (EPL) Ga
CPS11E/CPS12E/CPS16E/CPS41E/CPS42E/CPS61E/CPS62E/CPS71E/CPS72E/CPS76E:
NEPSI Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga
CPS31E/CPS91E/CPS92E/CPS96E:
NEPSI Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
XA02113C Memosens pH/ORP sensors
6 Endress+Hauser
Safety
instructions
• It is not permitted to operate the sensor under electrostatically critical
process conditions. Significant vapor and dust clouds, which have a
direct impact on the Memosens sensor head, must be avoided.
• Ex-protected digital sensors with Memosens technology are
identified by an orange-red ring on the terminal head.
• The procedures for electrical connection described in the Operating
Instructions must be followed.
• In order to maintain and guarantee the explosion protection of the
device, the user may not modify the configuration in any way. Every
change can compromise the safety of the device.
• The end user must adhere to the Operating Instructions and the
following standards for the installation, operation and maintenance
of the product:
• GB 50257-2014 "Code for construction and acceptance of electric
device for explosion atmospheres and fire hazard electrical
equipment installation engineering".
• GB 3836.13-2013 "Explosive atmospheres - Part 13: Equipment
repair, overhaul and reclamation"
• GB/T 3836.15-2017 "Explosive atmospheres - Part 15: Electrical
installations design, selection and erection"
• GB/T 3836.16-2017 "Explosive atmospheres - Part 16: Electrical
installations inspection and maintenance"
• GB/T 3836.18-2017 "Explosive atmospheres - Part 18: Intrinsically